

Open Government Impact Statement

Measure: SB 928 - A

80th Oregon Legislative Assembly 2019 Regular Session

Only impacts on Original or Engrossed Versions are Considered Official

Prepared by: Cameron D. Miles Date: 4/17/2019

SUMMARY

Establishes Oregon Climate Authority<i>. Establishes</i>] and creates Oregon Climate Board, effective on passage.

Transfers greenhouse gas reporting program from Department of Environmental Quality to Oregon Climate Authority, operative January 1, 2022.

Abolishes State Department of Energy. Transfers duties, functions and powers of State Department of Energy related to issuance of loans for small scale local energy projects to Oregon Business Development Department. Transfers remaining duties, functions and powers of State Department of Energy to Oregon Climate Authority, operative July 1, 2020.

Modifies permissible uses of energy supplier assessment and reduces maximum amount of energy supplier assessment, operative July 1, 2021.

Abolishes <i>Sustainability Board and</i>] Oregon Global Warming Commission.

Establishes Energy Program Review Task Force.

<i>Becomes operative January 1, 2020.</i>]

Declares emergency, effective on passage.

NOTICE OF <u>NO OPEN GOVERNMENT IMPACT</u>